Nigeria Tax Administration Act 2025. 
4Section 6(1), Nigeria Tax Administration Act 2025. 
5Section 202, Nigeria Tax Act 2025; Section 147, Nigeria Tax Admin-
istration Act 2025. 
6Administrative fine of Fifty-Thousand Naira (N50,000) in the first 
month of infringement and Twenty-Five Thousand Naira (N25,000) for 
each subsequent month the infringement continues. 
7Section 100(2), Nigeria Tax Administration Act 2025. 
8Section 34, Nigeria Tax Administration Act 2025.  

9Sections 13 & 14, Nigeria Tax Administration Act 2025. 
10Section 11, Nigeria Tax Administration Act 2025.